
 

 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER, EDUCATION WORKS, 
WORKS & SERVICES DISTRICT SHAHEED  BENAZIR ABAD 

 
NO. DO/EW/W&SD/TC/G-55/244 SBA    DATED      22.02.2011 
 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

 

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested Persons / Supplier /Companies / Firms as per SPPRA Rules 2004 

on B-1/B-II forms for following works:- 
 

CONDITIONS 
 

01. The blank tenders will be issued on receipt of applications upto 17.03.2011 during office hours. Sealed 
tenders duly filled up will be received back upto 1:00 P.M on 19.03.2011 and will be opened at 2:00 P.M by 

the undersigned (on the same date) in the presence of the contractors or their authorized agents who may 

intend to present. In case of the undersigned out of Head Quarter the same will be opened on return to the 
Head Quarter. 

 
02. Earnest money for amount shown against each work shall be furnished with the tenders in the shape of Call 

Deposit/Pay Order from the scheduled Bank in the name of undersigned and will be produced for perusal 

before issue of tenders.  Earnest money by cheque or in cash shall not be accepted thereof. 
 

03. Contractor will not be allowed to withdraw tender and ask for the refund of earnest money after opening of 
tenders, failing which the same will be forfeited to Govt. 

 

04. Tender forms can be had from this office on payment of the cost of tender fee shown against each work in 
cash (Non-refundable) through duplicate receipt. 

 
05. The Competent Authority may reject all or any tender at any time prior to the acceptance of tender/bid 

subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules. 
 

06.   Conditional Tenders will not be entertained. 

 
Note:-  In case of un-responded works  the next date of issue, received back and opening of tenders shall be 

04.04.2011 and 05.04.2011 respectively. 
 

 

District Officer 
Education Works (W&S) 

District Shaheed  Benazir Abad 
Copy f.w.cs to :- 

 
01. The Director (Advt:) Public Relation Department, Govt. Of Sindh, Secretariat Block No. 96 PAK Karachi, for 

publication in Sindhi, Urdu & English  leading newspapers in one insertion. 

 
02. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department, Karachi.  

 

03. The Director (A&F), Govt. Of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning & 
Development Department, Karachi  

 
04. The District Coordination Officer, District Govt. Shaheed Benazir Abad 

 
05. The Executive District Officer, Works & Services District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information. 

 

06. The Executive District Officer, Education District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information. 
 

07. The Deputy District Officer, Education Works, Nawabshah/Sakrand/Qazi Ahmed and Deputy District Officer, 
District Buildings Electrical Nawabshah for information and wide publicity. They are requested to submit 

respective working estimates within seven days and get the same sanctioned by the Competent Authority 

before works are awarded. 
 

08. Copy to Head Clerk/Draftsman/Notice Board. 
District Officer 

Education Works (W&S) 
District Shaheed  Benazir Abad 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S.No

.
Name of work Taluka

Cost in 

Million

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  in 

Months

Establishment of Girls Cadet College Nawabshah 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad ADP-1269

1 Category-II Bungalow (04 Nos.) N.Shah 12.700 254000 3000 24

2 Category-III Bungalows (05 Nos.) N.Shah 9.800 196000 3000 24

3 Category-IV Quarters (04 Nos.) N.Shah 5.500 110000 3000 18

4 Category-V Quarters (06 Nos.) N.Shah 4.900 98000 3000 18

5 Category-VI Quarters (14 Nos.) N.Shah 10.000 200000 3000 24

6 Cadet Canteen. (01 No.) N.Shah 1.850 37000 2000 12

7 Hostel Block-A (Electrification) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 12

8 Hostel Block-B (Electrification) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 12

9 Hostel Block-C (Electrification) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 12

10 Hostel Block-D (Electrification) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 12

11 Mess/Dinning Hall (Electrification) N.Shah 0.500 10000 750 12

12 Category-I Bungalow (01 No.) Electrification N.Shah 0.300 6000 750 12

13 Category-II Bungalow (04 Nos.) Electrification N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 12

14 Category-III Bungalow (05 Nos.) Electrification N.Shah 0.600 12000 1500 12

15 Cateogy-V Quarters (12 Nos.) Electrification N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 12

16 Bachelor Flates (01 No.) Electrification N.Shah 0.250 5000 750 12

17 Dispensary Electrification N.Shah 0.075 1500 500 12

Rehabilitation of Existing Degree College in Sindh 2008-

09 Programme ADP-1278

18 Govt. Boys Degree College Nawabshah (First Floor) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 3

Nawabshah Package for Education ADP 1614

Construction of 2-Roomed Building for Existing 

Shelterless P.S in District Shaheed Benazir Abad

19 GBPS Fazul Muhammad Bhangwar Daur 1.900 38000 2000 9

External Development

20 GGPS Muhammad Laique Zardari N.Shah 0.200 4000 500 3

21 GGPS Zawar Umed Ali Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

22 GBP Mir Muhammad Zardari Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

23 GBPS Muhammad Ali Khoso Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

24 GBPS Fakir Liaquat Ali Zardari Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

25 GBPS Allah Ditto Zardari Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

26 GBPS Dastar Ali Rind Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

27 GBPS Suhelo Magsi Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

28 GBPS Moula Bux Shar Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

29 GBPS Ali Bux Jamali (Electrification) Daur 0.070 1400 500 3

30 GBPS Rashidabad Sakrand 0.200 4000 500 3

31 GGPS Karam Ali Jamali Sakrand 0.200 4000 500 3

32 GBPS Dhani Bux Mugheri Sakrand 0.200 4000 500 3

33 GBPS Karim Bux Kaloi Q.Ahmed 0.200 4000 500 3

34 GPS Nizam Arain Q.Ahmed 0.200 4000 500 3

35 GPS Saeed Kando Q.Ahmed 0.200 4000 500 3

Addition of Class Rooms in Existing Primary/Middle 

Schools in District Shaheed Benazir Abad

36 GBPS Murad Kerio (1-R) Sakrand 0.550 11000 1500 3

37
Electrification, Package-1 GBPS Abdul Sattar Dahri, GBPS Shah 

Inayat.
0.075 1500 500 3

Rehabilitation of Existing Primary & Middle Schoos in 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad.

38 GBPS Shehmir Kaloi N.Shah 0.350 7000 750 3

39 GBPS Ghullam Hyder Shah Daur 0.480 9600 750 3

40 GGPS Sindhi Bandhi Daur 0.600 12000 1500 3

41 GBPS Abdul Hameed Dahri Daur 0.425 8500 750 3

42 GBPS Main Daur (External Work) Daur 0.300 6000 500 3

43 GBPS Main Sindhi Sakrand (Office Block) Sakrand 0.900 18000 1500 3

Electrification

44 Package-2 GBPS Nabi Bux Zardari, GGPS Niazi Khan Siyal 0.080 1600 500 3

45 Package-3 GBPS Jam Sahib, GBPS Gelo Khoso 0.100 2000 500 3

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

NO. DO/EW/W&SD/TC/G-55/244                                 Dated  22.02.2011



S.No

.
Name of work Taluka

Cost in 

Million

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  in 

Months

46 Package-4 GBPS Chak-3, GBPS Gohram Brohi 0.100 2000 500 3

47
Package-5 GBPS Gul Mohammad Khatian, GBPS Mohammad Ali 

Jamali.
0.100 2000 500 3

48
Package-6 GGPS Allah Bux Brohi, GBPS Noor Muhammad 

Jalbani
0.100 2000 500 3

49 GBPS Main Sindhi Sakrand Sakrand 0.175 3500 500 3

50 Package-7 GBPS Naqar, GBPS Punhoon Khan Jamali 0.100 2000 500 3

51 GBPS Haberi Q.Ahmed 0.100 2000 500 3

52
Package-8 GBPS Jan Muhammad Lashari, GBPS Mir Karim Bux 

Talpur
0.100 2000 500 3

53 Package-9 GBPS Fakir Muhammad Zardari, GBPs Charr 0.100 2000 500 3

Upgraation of Existing Primary Schools to Middle 

Schools in District Shaheed Benazir Abad

54 GBPS Illahi Bux Khoso Daur 4.500 90000 3000 12

55 GBPS Kandiari (Ext: Development) Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

56 GGPS Kandiari (Electrification) Daur 0.200 4000 500 3

57 GBPS Sijawal Zardari (Ext: Development) Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

58 GBPS Mitho Pitafi (Ext: Development) Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

Establishment of Model Schools in District Shaheed 

Benazir Abad

59 Daur (External Development) Daur 1.500 30000 1500 12

MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME

Sponsored by Syed Faseeh Ahmed Shah (MPA)

Construction of 2-R Building for Existing Boys P.S in 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme 

(05-Units)

60 GBPS Saindad Magsi (Civil Work) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 3

61 Electrification N.Shah 0.050 1000 300 3

62 GBPS Syed Azeem Shah (Civil Work) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 3

63 Electrification N.Shah 0.050 1000 300 3

64 GBPS Muhammad Hashim Channa (Civil work) Daur 1.000 20000 1500 3

65 Electrification Daur 0.050 1000 300 3

66 GBPS Syed Haji Ghullam Nabi Shah (Civil Work) Q.Ahmed 1.000 20000 1500 3

67 Electrification Q.Ahmed 0.050 1000 300 3

68 GBPS Allah Ditto Kalyar (Civil Work) Q.Ahmed 1.000 20000 1500 3

69 Electrification Q.Ahmed 0.050 1000 300 3

Construction of 2-R Building for Existing Boys P.S in 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme 

(02-Units)

70 GBPS Fazul Muhammad Bhutto Q.Ahmed 1.000 20000 1500 3

71 Electrification Q.Ahmed 0.050 1000 300 3

72 GBPS Allah Bux Khaskheli N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 3

73 Electrification N.Shah 0.050 1000 300 3

 

District Officer

 Education Works (W&S)

Shaheed Benazir Abad


	Letter for NIT
	NIT-4

